NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City Council of the City of Fairbury, Livingston County, Illinois, will hold a public hearing on WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., at City Hall, 201 W. Locust St., Fairbury, Illinois. This hearing will consider a request from STEVEN E & KELLY J PAYNE to annex the south 50 feet of Lot 10 of the Subdivision of the Northwest Quarter of Section 10, Township 26 North, Range 6 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Livingston County, Illinois; ALSO Commencing at a point 50 feet North of the Southeast corner of Lot 10 in Marsh's Subdivision of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 10, Township 26 North, Range 6 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Livingston County, Illinois, thence West 194 feet, thence North 100 feet, thence East 194 feet, thence South 100 feet to the point of beginning, into the City of Fairbury, Livingston County, Illinois.

> Nancy L. Widlacki City Clerk